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1 2 3 4 5 6 

25 A & N Islands 16.62 63.62 18.63 98.87 
(0.10) (0.33) (0.09) (0. 18) 

26 Chandigarh 13.50 12.19 11.58 37.27 .. (0.08) (0.06) (0.06) (0.07) 
27 Dadra & Nagar Havcli. I. 79 2.10 1. 70 5.59 

(0.01) (0.01) (0.01) (0 .01) 
28 Delhi. 366.14 442.38 528.19 1336.71 

(2.27) (2.30) (2.60) (2.40) 
29 Goa, Daman & Diu 56.58 53.10 39 .. 42 149 .lO 

(0.35) (0.28) (0.19) (0.27) 

30 Lakshadweep 1.69 2.43 9.29 13.41 
(0.01) (0.01) (0.05) (0.02) 

31 Pondicherry 7.64 9.74 7.00 24.38 
(0.05) (0.05) (0.03).. (0.04) 

-~ -~----·------~--------~--· -
TOTAL U.Ts. 463.96 585.56 615.81 1665.33 

---------- ------
Total Allocable 16104.90 19198.41 20298.11 55601.42 
Unallocable Amount 3003.58 4467.82 4977.43 12448.83 

Grand Total 19108.48* 23666.23$ 25275.54£ 68050.25 

Figures in brackets indicate percentage shares to the total allocable amount. 
(*)The actual expenditure 0985-86) figures in the case of "Rural Deve-
lopment" were supplied by the Pay and Accounts Office. 

($)The totals include : (i) actual expenditure, I 986-87 for "Communi-
cations" and (ii) Revised Estimates, 1986-87 of administrative expenditure 
to be incurred by the Centre on "Rural Development". 

Doordarshan Kendra at Hingoli in 
Malwashtra 

2048. SHRI VILASRAO NAGNA-
THRAO GUNDEWAR: Will the 
Minister of INFORMATION AND 
BROADCASTING be pleased to 
state: 

(a) whether the Hingoli Doordar-
shan Kendra in Nanded-Parbhani dis-
trict of Maharashtra has started func-
tioning; and 

(b) if not, the time by which it is 
likely to start functioning? 

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN 
THE MINISTRY OF INFORMA-
TION AND BROADCASTING 
fKUMARI GIRIJA VYAS): (a) Yes, 
Sir. A low power (100 W) TV trans-
mitter has been functioning at Hin-
goli in Parbhani District of Maharash-
tra since 1-12-1989. 

(b) Does not arise. 

Income Earned by Doordarsban and 
~waDi 

2049. SHRI VILASRAO NAG-
NATHRAO GUNDEWAR: Will the 
Minister of INFORMATION AND 
BROADCASTING be pleased , to 
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state the income earned by Doordar-
shan and Akashwani from January 
1990 till date, State-wise? 

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN 
THE MINISTRY OF INFORMA· 
TION AND BROADCASTING 
(KUMAR I GIRIJA VY AS): The in-
formation is given in the attached 
statement. 

STATEMENT 

Income earned by Dovrdarshan and 
Akashrani for the period from January 

1990 to May, 1991 (gross) 

Sf. 
No. 

• Doordarslum 
·-------· 

State 

Delhi & LPTs and 

Amount 
(Rs. in lacs) 

Channel II 3146.5!:\ 
2 Bombav & Channel ll 

(Maharashtra) 2270. 17 
3 Calcutta & Channel ll 

(West B~.mgal) 1176.65 
4 Madras & Channel 11 

(Tamil Nadu) 3272.40 
5 Ahmedabad 

( Gujarat) 262. 81 
6 Banga1ore 

(Kamataka) X74. 87 
7 Hyderabad 

(Andhra Pradesh) 1521.77 
8 Jalandhar (Punjab) 381.47 
9 Lucknow (Uttar Pradesh) 316.08 

10 Trivandrum (Kerala) 878.02 
11 Guwahati (Assam) l • 80 

12 Srinagar 0.20 

In addition, Doordarshan earned 
Rs. 22835.29 lacs 'through National 
Network for the corresponding period. 

Sf. 
No. 

2 

3 
4 

5 
6 
7 
g 

9 
10 
II 

12 
13 

14 
15 

All Inditt Radio 

State Amount 

Andhra Pradesh 
Bihar 

Delhi/Haryana . 
Gujarat . 
Jammu & Kashmir 
Karnataka 

Kerala 
Madhya Ptadcsh 

Maharashtt'a/Goa 
Orissa 
Punjab;Chandigarh/ 

Himachal Pradesh 
Rajasthan 

(Rs in lacs) 
(Provisional) 

~35.64 
173.67 
499.08 
252.87 
28.94 

338.88 
308.32 
217.90 
628.49 

74.34 

140.53 
163.82 

Tamilnadu/Pondicherry 884.44 
Uttar Pradesh 450.48 

West Bengal/Assam 285.89 

In addition, the Central Sales Unit 
of All India Radio at Bombay and 
Commercial Broadcast Services. Delhi 
have booked commercial advertise-
ment for Rs. 526.00 lacs in the cate-
gory called "Network Bookings" dur-
ing the corresponding period. 

Industrial Projects iD Maban&lava 
2050. SHRI VILASRAO NAG· 

NA THRAO GUNDEWAR: Will the 
PRIME MINISTER be pleased to 
state: 

(a) the details of the industrial pro-
jects sanctioned for Maharashtra stncc 
January, 1991; 

(b) whether any of these projects is 
being review.cd; and 

(c) if so, the details thereof? 


