1		2			3	4	5	6
25	A & N Islands	•	•		16.62 (0.10)	63.62 (0.33)	18.63 (0.09)	98.87 (0.18)
26	Chandigarh	•	•	•	13.50 (0.08)	12.19 (0.06)	11.58 (0.0 6)	37.27 (0.07)
27	Dadra & Nagar	Havel	li.	•	1.79 (0.01)	2.10 (0.01)	1.70 (0.01)	5.59 (0.01)
28	Delhi	÷	•	•	366.14 (2.27)	442.38 (2.30)	528.19 (2.60)	1336.71 (2.40)
29	Goa, Daman &	Diu	•	•	56.58 (0.35)	53.10 (0.28)	39.42 (0.19)	149.10 (0.27)
30	Lakshadweep	•	•	•	1.69 (0.01)	2.43 (0.01)	9.29 (0.05)	13.41 (0.02)
31	Pondicherry	•	•	•	7.64 (0.05)	9.74 (0.05)	7.00 (0.03)	24.38 (0.04)
	TOTAL Ù.Ts.	•	•	•	463.96	585.56	615.81	1665.33
Т	otal Allocable			•	16104.90	19198.41	20298.11	55601.42
ι	Jnallocable Amou	int	•	•	3003.58	4467.82	4977.43	12448.83
	Grand Total	•	•	•	19108.48*	23666.23\$	25275.54£	68050.25

Figures in brackets indicate percentage shares to the total allocable amount.

(*)The actual expenditure (1985-86) figures in the case of "Rural Development" were supplied by the Pay and Accounts Office.

(\$)The totals include : (i) actual expenditure, 1986-87 for "Communications" and (ii) Revised Estimates, 1986-87 of administrative expenditure to be incurred by the Centre on "Rural Development".

Doordarshan Kendra at Hingoli in Maharashtra

2048. SHRI VILASRAO NAGNA-THRAO GUNDEWAR: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Hingoli Doordarshan Kendra in Nanded-Parbhani district of Maharashtra has started functioning; and

(b) if not, the time by which it is likely to start functioning?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMA-TION AND BROADCASTING (KUMARI GIRIJA VYAS): (a) Yes, Sir. A low power (100 W) TV transmitter has been functioning at Hingoli in Parbhani District of Maharashtra since 1-12-1989.

(b) Does not arise.

Income Earned by Doordarshan and Akashwani

2049. SHRI VILASRAO NAG-NATHRAO GUNDEWAR: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to

All India Radio

state the income earned by Doordarshan and Akashwani from January 1990 till date, State-wise?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMA-TION AND BROADCASTING (KUMARI GIRIJA VYAS): The information is given in the attached statement.

STATEMENT

Income earned by Doordarshan and Akashvani for the period from January 1990 to May, 1991 (gross)

1	Doordarshan

SI. No.	State	Amount (Rs. in lacs)			
1	Delhi & LPTs and Channel II	3146.58			
2	Bombay & Channel II (Maharashtra)	2270.17			
3	Calcutta & Channel II (West Bengal)	1176.65			
4	Madras & Channel II (Tamil Nadu)	3272.40			
5	Ahmedabad (Gujarat)	262.81			
6	Bangalore (Karnataka)	874.87			
7	Hyderabad (Andhra Pradesh)	1521.77			
8	Jalandhar (Punjab)	381.47			
9	Lucknow (Uttar Prades	ah) 316.08			
10	Trivandrum (Kerala)	878.02			
11	Guwahati (Assam)	1.80			
12	Srinagar	0.20			

In addition, Doordarshan earned Rs. 22835.29 lacs through National Network for the corresponding period.

SI. No.	State	(Amount (Rs in lacs) (Provisional)		
1	Andhra Prades	h	•	\$35.64	
2	Bihar .	•	•	173.67	
3	Delhi/Haryana		•	499.08	
4	Gujarat .	•	•	252.87	
5	Jammu & Kash	mir		28.94	
6	Karnataka	•	•	338.88	
7	Kerala .		•	308.32	
8	Madhya Piades	h	•	217.90	
9	Maharashtra/G	oa		628.49	
10	Orissa .			74.34	
11	Punjab/Chandi Himachal Prade	garh/ esh	•	140.53	
12	Rajasthan	•	•	163.82	
13	Tamilnadu/Pon	diche	rry	884.44	
14	Uttar Pradesh	•		450.48	
15	West Bengal/A	ssam		285.89	

In addition, the Central Sales Unit of All India Radio at Bombay and Commercial Broadcast Services, Delhi have booked commercial advertisement for Rs. 526.00 lacs in the category called "Network Bookings" during the corresponding period.

Industrial Projects in Maharashtra

2050. SHRI VILASRAO NAG-NATHRAO GUNDEWAR: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the industrial projects sanctioned for Maharashtra since January, 1991;

(b) whether any of these projects is being reviewed; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?